

2nd & final bill

35

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work - Construc-					
tion of road & C.D. works					
from Narayanpur house					
of Jyoti Raut to Dalabar -					
Per Via house of Baldev					
Kuwar lands M/R - 3054					
Agency - Alak Kumar					
Aggr. No. - 25 M.B.D / 2022-23					
Date of Work Order - 24.03.2022					
Contract date of completion					
23.12.2023					
Actual date of completion					
07.05.2023					
Further Work					Nil
Hence fresh measurement					Nil
All measurements & only					
as per 1st on spec bill					
<i>[Signature]</i> 10/7/2023					
<i>[Signature]</i> 11/07/23 AE					
Abstract of cost					
① Clearing & grubbing					
road land					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P. 27					
0.673 Ha @ Rs. 62032.43/Ha Rs					41,748.24
② Construction of Subgrade					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
2 earthen shoulders					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 27					
1409.55 m ³ @ Rs. 243.73/m ³					Rs. 3,43,550/-
③ Construction of G.S.B. Gr. II					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 27					
65.46 m ³ @ Rs. 2510.40/m ³					Rs. 1,64,305/-
④ Providing, laying & compacting W.B.M. Gr. II					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 27					
75.93 m ³ @ Rs. 4875.48/m ³					Rs. 3,69,908/-
⑤ Providing, laying & compacting W.B.M. Gr. III					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 27					
115.96 m ³ @ Rs. 4504.62/m ³					Rs. 5,45,077/-
⑥ Providing & applying Primer Coat with emulsion (SS-1)					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 27					
1544.80 m ² @ Rs. 62.02/m ²					Rs. 95,809/-
⑦ Providing & applying tack Coat with emulsion (RS-1)					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 28					
9691.68 m ² @ Rs. 21.20/m ²					Rs. 2,05,464/-
⑧ Providing, laying & rolling of M.S.S.					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 28					
1544.80 m ² @ Rs. 261.86/m ²					Rs. 4,04,521/-
⑨ Providing & laying S.D.B.C.					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty. Vide T.M. B. P. 28					
203.666 m ³ @ Rs. 14273.99/m ³				Rs.	2907126=
(10) Construction of len. rain/cur					
Ced P.C.C. Pavement					
Qty. Vide T.M. B. P. 28					
736.00 m ³ @ Rs. 8619.52/m ³				Rs.	6343967=
(11) Providing & laying of hot applied thermoplastic					
Qty. Vide T.M. B. P. 28					
430.20 m ² @ Rs. 823.80/m ²				Rs.	354399=
(12) Providing Pedestrian crossing					
Qty. Vide T.M. B. P. 28					
8.00 m ² @ Rs. 823.80/m ²				Rs.	6590=
(13) Providing & laying of hot applied thermoplastic					
Qty. Vide T.M. B. P. 28					
243.00 m ² @ Rs. 917.75/m ²				Rs.	223018=
(14) Providing & fixing of logo of maintenance Project					
Qty. Vide T.M. B. P. 29					
3 Nos. @ Rs. 12937.57 each				Rs.	38813=
(15) R.C.C. up to 15 gr. km. Stone					
Qty. Vide T.M. B. P. 29					
4 Nos. @ Rs. 3077.69 each				Rs.	12311=
(16) 200 mm. Stone					
Qty. Vide T.M. B. P. 29					
13 Nos. @ Rs. 877.95 each				Rs.	11413=
(17) 600 mm. equilateral triangle					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 29					
16	4286.63				
13 Nos. @ Rs. 577.95 each				Rs.	685862
(18) 600 mm. circular					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 29					
4 Nos. @ Rs. 5551.21 each				Rs.	222052
(19) 610 x 450 mm. rectangular					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 29					
4 Nos. @ Rs. 5421.76 each				Rs.	216872
(20) Planting of trees by the road side					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 29					
108 Nos. @ Rs. 1108.95 each				Rs.	1,19,7672
(21) Earth work in excavation for structure					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 29					
78.03 m ³ @ Rs. 350.04/m ³				Rs.	273142
(22) Brick flat sloping in foundation					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 30					
48.77 m ² @ Rs. 321.08/m ²				Rs.	156592
(23) Providing P.C.C. in foundation					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 30					
10.73 m ³ @ Rs. 7734.88/m ³				Rs.	829952
(24) Brick masonry work in C.M. in foundation					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 30					
49.54 m ³ @ Rs. 6442.28/m ³				Rs.	3,19,1512

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents or area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
25) Brick masonry work in C.M. in Sub Structure					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 30					
17.73 m ³ @ Rs. 6723.49/m ³					Rs. 1,19,207.21
26) Supplying, fitting & Placing 4YSD bar reinforcement					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 30					
0.65 m.T. @ Rs. 107214.75/m.T.					Rs. 69689.24
27) R.C.C. in 20 in Sub Structure					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 30					
4.86 m ³ @ Rs. 8443.54/m ³					Rs. 41036.21
28) Providing & laying R.C.C. in 25 in Super Structure					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 30					
3.31 m ³ @ Rs. 9643.52/m ³					Rs. 31920.24
29) Brick masonry work in C.M. (1:3) in Parapet					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 30					
12.53 m ³ @ Rs. 6705.89/m ³					Rs. 84025.21
30) Providing drainage Spout					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 31					
2 Nos. @ Rs. 547.79 each					Rs. 1096.24
31) Providing Weep holes					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 31					
32 Nos. @ Rs. 143.67 each					Rs. 4597.24
32) Plastering with C.M. (1:4)					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 31					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
205.26 m ² @ R ₂ 216.64/m ²				R ₂	44,468=
(33) Painting two coats					
Qty. Vide T.M.B.P. 31					
161.28 m ² @ R ₂ 116.86/m ²				R ₂	18847=
(34) Backfilling Behind other					
trench & log wall					
Qty. Vide T.M.B.P. 31					
17.76 m ³ @ R ₂ 869.02/m ³				R ₂	15434=
Total				R ₂	1,31,75,502=
Add 1% Labour cess (+)				R ₂	1,31,755=
Add 18% GST (+)				R ₂	23,71,590=
Add S. Fee (+)				R ₂	1,50,604=
Total				R ₂	1,58,29,451=
Less 0.05% to balance				R ₂	7915=
Less Previous Payment				R ₂	1,58,21,526=
Vide T.M.B.P. 31				R ₂	1,55,11,000=
Payable amount				R ₂	3,10,526=
				R ₂	2,18,451=
10/7/20					
11/07/23				AE	
Work has been completed on					07.05.2023.
Maintenance period started from					08.05.2023.
10/7/23					
11/07/23				AE	